e e —

1 385450

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD

ANGLE PROJECTION

1 385450

/home/us01b926/DMTECmod

\
|
PART CEY FIRST TERMINAL NAME: 2.5%4 KK, CRIMP TYPE SHROUDED — LEADMAKER MECH FOST FEED :
NUMBER USED MALHING = et MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PN|MFR TERM PN -2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED ol
FRAME » RETAINING MOLEX TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS O |
1385480 — 1 B 1225001 (REFD aﬂ"u PLATE (REF> | (REFD 15721501 0B8-50-0004 [5ap 3 BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED N
1385480 -2 | B 5654355 - 15721502 | 08-55-0124 | LTk SRAHE AELOAT WIRE ST/F e
< _ _ _ CO |
1385480 = = SCASO0 A | 032 +.002 [0.8] 40.05mm] 55 REF | REF | REF B 22594 -5 NUT, HEX (T /2=-20) 70 =i
: f @A = 030 £.002 [0.76 z0.05mm] 4 REF | REF | REF - B 240b628- FLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 | |
: - : - REF | REF | REF - B 240b626- SHAFT, FPIVOT b :
o C ].025 £.002 [0.74 20.05mm] 2b REF | REF | REF - B 240653 BIUSHING b7 \
GUARD* D NOT USED REF |REF [REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 |
BRET  (REES SR P - TpE ANGE REF |[REF [REF| - | B 240629~ BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | D |
REF | REF | REF - A 240652-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 |
aMP-0-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 0S5 [1.40mm] - 25-22 REF I REF L REF| - | B S I0B50- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER o3 |
INSUL |, 062 [1.57mm] 0 062 MAX REF | REF | REF - B 2406568 ROLLER, CAM b :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT EEF | REF | REF _ = A54395-2 ROD, FEED = :
1 15-0131 NONE . 350 408-8040 458637-1 | L2713 REF I REF I REET - N YEVEE GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 ‘
129 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 54 :
2 Z 2 - C 5—-354779-6 FIN, WIRE DISC (.32600C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454455 HOUS TNG 55 :
E 2 Z 2 - C o-354779-7 FIN, WIRE DISC (.32V5)B | 127 57 \
é 2 Z 2 - C 5—-354779-3 FIN, WIRE DISC C.32550A | 126 | ] ] - B A5E557-2 FPAWL, FEED 56 :
§ 1 1 T - A HobY50-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 240624-1 FIN, FEED FINGER 55 \
; 1 1 T - A 217258 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 REF | REF | REF - B EYT499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54— :
5 1 1 T - - 4058040 SFE APFL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B ES0547T -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= 122 REF | REF | REF - A 455679~ LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
i l l T - A A-210268-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 T ] ] - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 :
w REF | REF | REF - A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (&, 187%x.50)LEVER 120 | ] ] - A ES07S 3T SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (2. 187x1. 25)HOUSING 114 | - - - B EY0B0Z-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST s }
5:35 REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "CT(8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B ES0B0OZ2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST A% :
i 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B ES0501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 &S/ ST | 47 |
E REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 | ] ] - B 45594551 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | ] ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
- 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T l l - C 4556731 RAM 44 }
REF | REF | REF - A H-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#,125x.500ADJ ROD | 1173 | ] ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |
112 | ] ] - A ES0124-1 WASHER, RAM 47 :
4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFFPER | 111 | ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00) | 47 :
REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40 \
109 | ] ] - A ES0170-T SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39 :
1 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . &) HOLDDOWN 108 | ] ] - C ESOT42-1T DISC, INSULATION 35 \
REF | REF | REF - A 21065-5 NUT, HEX (6=32) FEED ADJ 107 | ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37 :
106 | ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :
105 | ] ] - B ESO21 22— FOST, RAM 35 ‘
104 | ] ] - B ES07VBhH-3 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34 :
T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \
D 2 202 - | A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A FI0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |0
REF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \
| 1 T - B AL 1 264-1 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 455659 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30 :
2 J 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 44 | ] ] - C 455671 -3 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 29 :
] 1 T - A 22350 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWJANVIL| Y85 ] ] ] - C 1 -4558855-2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DERP | 28 \
REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 750 CAF 47 2 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :
REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.,62)HOUSING 46 | ] ] - B E30546- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE b \
REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 | ] ] - B 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
b B & - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x,50) TERM H DWN 94 T ] ] - D 9-690504-5 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :
43 | ] ] - A E30458-1 GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) S \
4. - - ] - B ES047V -~ STRIPPER 2 :
] 1 T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 41 REF | REF | REF - A A-22284-49 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
30 20 |
54 | ] - - B 1 -649047.2-7 STRIPPER 13 :
S 15 ‘
2 2 2 - A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x . 44) DEP-HOLD 87 17 ;
T l T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb T ] ] - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \
_ g 2 2 - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15 |
o T 1 T - A 2=21000=-7 5CR, SHC (B8-32x. 502 5TRIFPPER 84 14 !
S‘ REF | REF | REF ] - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13 :
% REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK g | ] ] - A H-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR (= :
2 1 1 T - A 3=-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL g1 | ] ] - B ES0ABT - STOP, SHEAR 1 \
REF | REF | REF - A 3=-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%.38)PIVOT BLK| 30 | ] ] - C E30A459- HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B— :
| ¢ - REF - - B A557 491 GUARD, WINDOW s ] | ] ] - C A62006- SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) Y :
S § ~EF - - - B SNASISI R INSERT, GUARD s T | ] ] - C Y -805857-2 ANV ITL 5 |
| & 77 7 |
«| € [POST FEED 1 S/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5,8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = - |
é 3 A T Ty IS | ] ] - C 3-455859-5 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5 ‘
]l “ | 1 T - A HY0b03-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 | ] ] - B 23601 1-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMFER 4 \
& g Zﬁl CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030~ SCR, SHC (B=32x.25 SLIYINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C H-456125-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
[ g APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A A55T109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 | ] ] - C A55885-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
) A CUBRTCATE DATLY USTNG MO -5 VACHTNE o1l REF | REF | REF - A 59057171 SPACER A 1 | ] ] - C 1 -456402-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
: ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° “ “ 3| -2 =1 {um |25 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo —3 =2 -1 |um| % PART NO DESCRIPTION LEr |
= ’ TERMBINATOR - TERMBINATOR 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRPT ‘ ' ' ‘ ~-—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
ITEMS 78 AND 79) /_\\RE USED ON ITEM 46 ATy REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST |
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
8 REF @REF DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :

TOLERANCES UMNLESS
- OTRERWISE SPECIFIED: | epprs o - FRBIN l
8 o i itg BEE i: CHK 030CT02 REL 030CTO02 AP oo, o 17105 3508 |
: A B |ECR 05-003707 TE [5-=05|i o Ptt *T NAMEG.BMLEY ——— MACHINE REF :
f = o e 040+ 020 A1 | 0150-0254-03 E WARO3| core TexTuRE. N SITUE FEED HOM APPLICATOR|MINTI APPL :
@66 EAUMAREH RN HACATIE ITEM 34 LOCATION PlF LiR RE;EC?SEIDON RECORD AGPBP ODCATTOEz SAARD EDOES k015 HAX N @ %G 1 3860480 S?EEFTW RE\/B :
T L | 5 S - 4 5 o775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T |
|




